LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
ORDER OF THE DAY
MONDAY. APRIL 4. 2022

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
HR 30

11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
SCR 15, 16

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
HB 885, 886, 887, 888

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
SB 17, 30, 39, 46, 54, 61, 64, 70, 78, 84, 88, 97,
103, 161, 363

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB 3  W&M-FAV HB 426 COM-FAV

HB 81 COM-FAV HB 485 W&M-W/ AMD

HB 130 THPW-FAV HB 512 THPW-W/ AMD

HB 157 W&M-FAV HB 549  CL&P-W/ AMD

HB 160 CL&P-W/ AMD HB 599 CL&P-WO/ AMD

HB 166 CL&P-WO/ AMD HB 644  CL&P-W/ AMD

HB 184 CL&P-W/ AMD HB 658 THPW-W/ AMD

HB 234  THPW-W/ AMD HB 670 COM-W/AMD

HB 240 COM-W/ AMD HB 681 W&M-W/ AMD, TO CL&P
HB 272  CL&P-FAV HB 704 THPW-FAV

HB 276  W&M-W/ AMD HB 710 THPW-W/ AMD

HB 287 W&M-FAV HB 714  COM-W/ AMD

HB 289 COM-W/ AMD HB 769 THPW-W/AMD, W/REC ACRJ
HB 301 THPW-FAV HB 830 COM-FAV

HB 350 W&M-FAV HB 848  CL&P-W/ AMD

HB 395 W&M-FAV, TO CL&P HB 864 COM-W/AMD

HB 403  CL&P-W/ AMD HB 867 THPW-W/ AMD

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/5/2022
HCR 4

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/4/2022
HB 333, 365, 411, 417, 456, 475, 478, 497, 501, 525, 529, 530,
545

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/5/2022
HB 548, 550, 627, 679, 691, 693, 695, 700, 706, 715, 717, 729,
753, 762
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HB 51, 68, 98, 99, 134, 247, 261, 274, 284
434, 443, 491

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/4/2022
HB 376, 460, 515, 637

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/5/2022
HB 447
HB 210, 462

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
HB 76, 91, 598, 641
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DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 4, 2022

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [13items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

HB333

HB365

HB411

HB417

HB456

HB475

HB478

HB497

HB501

HB525

HB529

HBS530

BRASS

SEABAUGH

THOMAS

HILFERTY

NELSON

THOMAS

FONTENOT

TURNER

DUBUISSON

MCCORMICK

BROWN

MIGUEZ

CURRICULA Requires the State Board of
Elementary and Secondary Education to include
information on certain curricula options as part of
the secondary school advisement policy

WEAPONS/FIREARM S Designates the crime of
possession of afirearm by afelon as a crime of
violence

ETHICS/NEPOTISM Provides a minimum time
period that an immediate family member of a
school board member or superintendent must be
employed by the school board prior to being
promoted to an administrative position

EARLY CHILDHOOD Authorizes early
learning centers to maintain a supply of auto-
injectable epinephrine

LEGISLATORS Allows€ligible legidators to
elect to receive per diem payments pursuant to an
IRS-compliant accountable plan rather than as
compensation

ETHICS/NEPOTISM Providesrelative to the
deadline for filing disclosures of the employment
of an immediate family member of a school board
member or school superintendent

CRIMINAL/RECORDS Providesrelative to the
inspection of records for criminal bail bonds

HEALTH Exempts certain facilities that provide
home dialysis drugs or devices from the provisions
of the La. Pharmacy Practice Act

PUBLIC LANDS/STATE Providesfor sale of
certain state property in St. Tammany Parish

PROPERTY/PUBLIC Providesfor the transfer
of certain state property in Caddo Parish

INSURANCE DEPARTMENT Provides for the
organization of the Department of Insurance

PROPERTY/PUBLIC Providesrelative to the
sale of certain state property in Iberiaand St.
Martin Parish



13. HB545

WRIGHT

INSURERS Provides for prelicensing
requirements for insurance producers

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [4 items]

1. HB376

2. HB460

3. HB515

4. HB637

HUVAL

BRASS

MIKE JOHNSON

BEAULLIEU

MTR VEHICLE/VIOLATIONS Provides
relative to the operation of a motor vehicle while
using a wireless telecommunication device

CHILDREN Expands the purposes for which a
parish governing authority may levy atax relative
to early childhood programs

SUCCESSI ONS Provides relative to succession
involving limited liability company

ASSESSORS Authorizes an assessor to collect a
fee from certain parties requesting assessment rolls
or lists



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 5, 2022

HRsAND HCRsFINAL CONSIDERATION - [1 items]

1.

HCR4

BUTLER

MEDICAID Increases Medicaid reimbursement
to intermediate care facilities for resident |eave of
absence days

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [29 itemg]

1

10.

11.

12.

HB548

HB550

HB627

HB679

HB691

HB693

HB695

HB700

HB706

HB715

HB717

HB729

FREEMAN

EMERSON

BRYANT

DUPLESSIS

EMERSON

STEFANSKI

WRIGHT

BAGLEY

STEFANSKI

GREEN

MCMAHEN

DUPLESSIS

EDUCATION Requires the state Department of
Education to develop and distribute health and
safety guidelines relative to best practices for the
use of digital devicesin public schools

SCHOOL S/ICHARTER Providesrelative to
learning pods established by charter schools

CRIME Providesrelative to the penalties for the
crime of unauthorized use of a motor vehicle

ETHICS Provides relative to certain statements
required to be filed by elected officials

PROPERTY/PUBLIC Authorizes the exchange
of certain state property in St. Martin Parish

GAMING Provides relative to institutional
investors

INSURANCE/HEALTH-ACCID Providesfor
health and accident insurance producers and
consultants and modifies terminology relative to
health and accident insurance

CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES Provides
relative to penalties for possession of marijuana
for people under the age of 18

CRIME Creates the crime of menacing

INSURANCE Makes various revisionsin the
Insurance Holding Company System Regulatory
Law

MEDICAID Providesrelative to parishes eligible
for the local healthcare provider participation
program

CRIMINAL/RECORDS Providesrelative to
photo identification of an arrested person



13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21,

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

HB753

HB762

HB51

HB68

HB98

HB99

HB134

HB247

HB261

HB274

HB284

HB323

HB416

HB432

HB434

MIGUEZ

ZERINGUE

GOUDEAU

CARPENTER

MAGEE

MCMAHEN

MARINO

MAGEE

MAGEE

EDMONDS

STAGNI

NEL SON

MARINO

PHELPS

PHELPS

PROPERTY/PUBLIC Providesrelative to the
sale of certain state property in Iberia Parish

CONSERVATION Creates and provides for the
L ouisiana Outdoors Forever Program

CRIME/HOMICIDE Providesrelative to
vehicular homicide

CRIME/HOMICIDE Providesrelative to the
crime of first degree murder

SCHOOL S/ICHOICE Providesrelative to the
accountability system for schools participating in
the Student Scholarships for Educational
Excellence Program

CRIME Adds the crime of resisting a police
officer with force or violence to the list of crimes
of violence

CRIME Providesrelative to the crime of false
statements and false or altered documents

CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Providesrelative to
the recusal of judges

SCHOOL S Creates a French immersion school in
the community of Pointe-au-Chien in Terrebonne
Parish

CURRICULA Expands the information required
to be provided in adoption awareness instruction
for high school students

LEGISLATION Deletesreferencesto the
Metropolitan Hospital Council of New Orleansin
various provisions of law

CORRECTIONS/PRISONERS Creates the
Back on Track Louisiana Pilot Program

STUDENT S Provides relative to screening of
students for dyslexia and other impediments to
learning

JUVENILES Provides relative to progress reports
of juveniles

JUVENILES Providesrelative to juvenile
deferred dispositional agreements



28. HB443 MAGEE CRIMINAL/PENALTIES Providesrelative to
the payment of fines, fees, costs, restitution, and
other monetary obligations related to an offender's
conviction

29. HB491 BACALA CRIME Providesrelative to simple robbery

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3items]

1. HB447 HUGHES CRIME Providesrelative to certain violent crimes
committed by juveniles

2. HB210 MACK INSURANCE Provides for technical corrections
to certain provisions affecting mutual insurance
holding companies

3. HB462 MINCEY CRIME Creates the crime of unauthorized
removal of aminor from a school, child day care
center, or early learning center



DATE: Mar 29, 2022
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 6:18 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




TODAYS DATE: Mar 29, 2022
TIME: 6:18 PM
LEG. DAY: 11
PAGE: 1

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
MONDAY, APRIL 4, 2022

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB3 Bishop, S. WE&M-FAV
HB81 Emerson COM-FAV
HB130 Beaullieu THPW-FAV
HB157  Bourriaque W&M-FAV
HB160 Landry CL&P-W/ AMD
HB166  Miller, G. CL&P-WO/ AMD
HB184  Miller, G. CL&P-W/ AMD
HB234  Schlegel THPW-W/ AMD
HB240 Emerson COM-W/ AMD
HB272  Jefferson CL&P-FAV
HB276  Bishop, S. WE&M-W/ AMD
HB287  Willard WE&M-FAV
HB289  Bagley COM-W/ AMD
HB301 Edmonds THPW-FAV
HB350  Hilferty WE&M-FAV
HB395  Willard W&M-FAV, TO CL&P
HB403  Jefferson CL&P-W/ AMD
HB426  McKnight COM-FAV
HB485  Marcelle W&M-W/ AMD
HB512  Zeringue THPW-W/ AMD
HB549  Boyd CL&P-W/ AMD
HB599  Beaullieu CL&P-WO/ AMD
HB644  Green CL&P-W/ AMD
HB658  Stagni THPW-W/ AMD
HB670  Butler COM-W/ AMD
HB681  Schexnayder W&M-W/ AMD, TO CL&P



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

TODAYS DATE: Mar 29, 2022

TIME: 6:18 PM
MONDAY, APRIL 4, 2022 LEG. DAY: 11

PAGE: 2

HB704  Newell THPW-FAV

HB710  Stefanski THPW-W/ AMD

HB714  Freiberg COM-W/ AMD

HB769  Wright THPW-W/AMD, W/REC

ACRJ

HB830  Davis COM-FAV

HB848  Bryant CL&P-W/ AMD

HB864  Davis COM-W/ AMD

HB867  Moore THPW-W/ AMD



