LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY MONDAY, APRIL 4, 2022

MORNING HOUR

1. Roll Call

2. Prayer						
3. Pledge of Alleg	ce					
4. Reading of Jou	I Contraction of the second					
5. Petitions, Memo	Is, and Communications					
8. Senate Bills on						
	-					
9. Reports of Com	liees					
10. House and Ho HR	e Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over					
11. Senate Concu SCR	nt Resolutions Lying Over 5, 16					
JUN	5, 10					
12. House Bills or HB	cond Reading to be Referred to Committee					
	5, 660, 667, 666					
	econd Reading to be Referred to Committee					
SB	7, 30, 39, 46, 54, 61, 64, 70,	78, 84, 88, 97,				
	3, 161, 363					
16 House Bills or	cond Reading Reported by Committee					
HB	W&M-FAV HB 426	COM-FAV				
HB 8	COM-FAV HB 485	W&M-W/ AMD				
HB 13	THPW-FAV HB 512	THPW-W/ AMD				
HB 1	W&M-FAV HB 549	CL&P-W/ AMD				
HB 16	CL&P-W/ AMD HB 599	CL&P-WO/ AMD				
HB 16	CL&P-WO/ AMD HB 644	CL&P-W/ AMD				
HB 18	CL&P-W/ AMD HB 658	THPW-W/ AMD				
HB 23	THPW-W/ AMD HB 670	COM-W/ AMD				
HB 24	COM-W/ AMD HB 681	W&M-W/ AMD, TO CL&P				
HB 2	CL&P-FAV HB 704	THPW-FAV				
HB 2	W&M-W/ AMD HB 710	THPW-W/ AMD				
HB 28	W&M-FAV HB 714	COM-W/ AMD				
HB 28	COM-W/ AMD HB 769	THPW-W/AMD, W/REC ACRJ				
HB 30	THPW-FAV HB 830	COM-FAV				
HB 3	W&M-FAV HB 848	CL&P-W/ AMD				
HB 39	W&M-FAV, TO CL&P HB 864	COM-W/ AMD				
HB 40	CL&P-W/ AMD HB 867	THPW-W/ AMD				

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

ed for floor de	ebate or	า 4/5/202	22								
4											
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage											
d for floor de	ebate or	n 4/4/202	22								
333,	365,	411,	417,	456,	475,	478,	497,	501,	525,	529,	530,
545											
d for floor de	ebate or	า 4/5/202	22								
548,	550,	627,	679,	691,	693,	695,	700,	706,	715,	717,	729,
753,	762										
	4 Is on Third R ad for floor de 333, 545 ad for floor de 548,	4 Is on Third Reading of for floor debate or 333, 365, 545 of for floor debate or 548, 550,	4 Is on Third Reading and Fin ed for floor debate on 4/4/202 333, 365, 411, 545 ed for floor debate on 4/5/202 548, 550, 627,	Is on Third Reading and Final Pass of for floor debate on 4/4/2022 333, 365, 411, 417, 545 of for floor debate on 4/5/2022 548, 550, 627, 679,	4 Is on Third Reading and Final Passage ad for floor debate on 4/4/2022 333, 365, 411, 417, 456, 545 ad for floor debate on 4/5/2022 548, 550, 627, 679, 691,	4 Is on Third Reading and Final Passage ad for floor debate on 4/4/2022 333, 365, 411, 417, 456, 475, 545 ad for floor debate on 4/5/2022 548, 550, 627, 679, 691, 693,	4 Is on Third Reading and Final Passage ad for floor debate on 4/4/2022 333, 365, 411, 417, 456, 475, 478, 545 ad for floor debate on 4/5/2022 548, 550, 627, 679, 691, 693, 695,	4 Is on Third Reading and Final Passage ad for floor debate on 4/4/2022 333, 365, 411, 417, 456, 475, 478, 497, 545 ad for floor debate on 4/5/2022 548, 550, 627, 679, 691, 693, 695, 700,	4 Is on Third Reading and Final Passage ad for floor debate on 4/4/2022 333, 365, 411, 417, 456, 475, 478, 497, 501, 545 ad for floor debate on 4/5/2022 548, 550, 627, 679, 691, 693, 695, 700, 706,	4 Is on Third Reading and Final Passage ad for floor debate on 4/4/2022 333, 365, 411, 417, 456, 475, 478, 497, 501, 525, 545 ad for floor debate on 4/5/2022 548, 550, 627, 679, 691, 693, 695, 700, 706, 715,	4 Is on Third Reading and Final Passage ad for floor debate on 4/4/2022 333, 365, 411, 417, 456, 475, 478, 497, 501, 525, 529, 545 ad for floor debate on 4/5/2022 548, 550, 627, 679, 691, 693, 695, 700, 706, 715, 717,

HB	51,	68,	98,	99,	134,	247,	261,	274,	284,	323,	416,	432,
	434,	443,	491									

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/4/2022					
HB	376,	460,	515,	637	

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/5/2022

HB 447 HB 210, 462

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final PassageHB76, 91, 598, 641

DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 4, 2022

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [13 items]

1. HB333	BRASS	CURRICULA Requires the State Board of Elementary and Secondary Education to include information on certain curricula options as part of the secondary school advisement policy
2. HB365	SEABAUGH	WEAPONS/FIREARMS Designates the crime of possession of a firearm by a felon as a crime of violence
3. HB411	THOMAS	ETHICS/NEPOTISM Provides a minimum time period that an immediate family member of a school board member or superintendent must be employed by the school board prior to being promoted to an administrative position
4. HB417	HILFERTY	EARLY CHILDHOOD Authorizes early learning centers to maintain a supply of auto-injectable epinephrine
5. HB456	NELSON	LEGISLATORS Allows eligible legislators to elect to receive per diem payments pursuant to an IRS-compliant accountable plan rather than as compensation
6. HB475	THOMAS	ETHICS/NEPOTISM Provides relative to the deadline for filing disclosures of the employment of an immediate family member of a school board member or school superintendent
7. HB478	FONTENOT	CRIMINAL/RECORDS Provides relative to the inspection of records for criminal bail bonds
8. HB497	TURNER	HEALTH Exempts certain facilities that provide home dialysis drugs or devices from the provisions of the La. Pharmacy Practice Act
9. HB501	DUBUISSON	PUBLIC LANDS/STATE Provides for sale of certain state property in St. Tammany Parish
10. HB525	MCCORMICK	PROPERTY/PUBLIC Provides for the transfer of certain state property in Caddo Parish
11. HB529	BROWN	INSURANCE DEPARTMENT Provides for the organization of the Department of Insurance
12. HB530	MIGUEZ	PROPERTY/PUBLIC Provides relative to the sale of certain state property in Iberia and St. Martin Parish

13. HB545	WRIGHT	INSURERS Provides for prelicensing
		requirements for insurance producers

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [4 items]

1. HB376	HUVAL	MTR VEHICLE/VIOLATIONS Provides relative to the operation of a motor vehicle while using a wireless telecommunication device
2. HB460	BRASS	CHILDREN Expands the purposes for which a parish governing authority may levy a tax relative to early childhood programs
3. HB515	MIKE JOHNSON	SUCCESSIONS Provides relative to succession involving limited liability company
4. HB637	BEAULLIEU	ASSESSORS Authorizes an assessor to collect a fee from certain parties requesting assessment rolls or lists

DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 5, 2022

HRs AND HCRs FINAL CONSIDERATION - [1 items]

1. HCR4	BUTLER	MEDICAID Increases Medicaid reimbursement
		to intermediate care facilities for resident leave of
		absence days

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [29 items]

1. HB548	FREEMAN	EDUCATION Requires the state Department of Education to develop and distribute health and safety guidelines relative to best practices for the use of digital devices in public schools
2. HB550	EMERSON	SCHOOLS/CHARTER Provides relative to learning pods established by charter schools
3. HB627	BRYANT	CRIME Provides relative to the penalties for the crime of unauthorized use of a motor vehicle
4. HB679	DUPLESSIS	ETHICS Provides relative to certain statements required to be filed by elected officials
5. HB691	EMERSON	PROPERTY/PUBLIC Authorizes the exchange of certain state property in St. Martin Parish
6. HB693	STEFANSKI	GAMING Provides relative to institutional investors
7. HB695	WRIGHT	INSURANCE/HEALTH-ACCID Provides for health and accident insurance producers and consultants and modifies terminology relative to health and accident insurance
8. HB700	BAGLEY	CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES Provides relative to penalties for possession of marijuana for people under the age of 18
9. HB706	STEFANSKI	CRIME Creates the crime of menacing
10. HB715	GREEN	INSURANCE Makes various revisions in the Insurance Holding Company System Regulatory Law
11. HB717	MCMAHEN	MEDICAID Provides relative to parishes eligible for the local healthcare provider participation program
12. HB729	DUPLESSIS	CRIMINAL/RECORDS Provides relative to photo identification of an arrested person

13. HB753	MIGUEZ	PROPERTY/PUBLIC Provides relative to the sale of certain state property in Iberia Parish
14. HB762	ZERINGUE	CONSERVATION Creates and provides for the Louisiana Outdoors Forever Program
15. HB51	GOUDEAU	CRIME/HOMICIDE Provides relative to vehicular homicide
16. HB68	CARPENTER	CRIME/HOMICIDE Provides relative to the crime of first degree murder
17. HB98	MAGEE	SCHOOLS/CHOICE Provides relative to the accountability system for schools participating in the Student Scholarships for Educational Excellence Program
18. HB99	MCMAHEN	CRIME Adds the crime of resisting a police officer with force or violence to the list of crimes of violence
19. HB134	MARINO	CRIME Provides relative to the crime of false statements and false or altered documents
20. HB247	MAGEE	CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Provides relative to the recusal of judges
21. HB261	MAGEE	SCHOOLS Creates a French immersion school in the community of Pointe-au-Chien in Terrebonne Parish
22. HB274	EDMONDS	CURRICULA Expands the information required to be provided in adoption awareness instruction for high school students
23. HB284	STAGNI	LEGISLATION Deletes references to the Metropolitan Hospital Council of New Orleans in various provisions of law
24. HB323	NELSON	CORRECTIONS/PRISONERS Creates the Back on Track Louisiana Pilot Program
25. HB416	MARINO	STUDENTS Provides relative to screening of students for dyslexia and other impediments to learning
26. HB432	PHELPS	JUVENILES Provides relative to progress reports of juveniles
27. HB434	PHELPS	JUVENILES Provides relative to juvenile deferred dispositional agreements

28. HB443	MAGEE	CRIMINAL/PENALTIES Provides relative to the payment of fines, fees, costs, restitution, and other monetary obligations related to an offender's conviction
29. HB491	BACALA	CRIME Provides relative to simple robbery
HOUSE BILLS	ON FINAL PASSAGE	E - NOTICE GIVEN - [3 items]
1. HB447	HUGHES	CRIME Provides relative to certain violent crimes committed by juveniles
2. HB210	MACK	INSURANCE Provides for technical corrections to certain provisions affecting mutual insurance holding companies
3. HB462	MINCEY	CRIME Creates the crime of unauthorized removal of a minor from a school, child day care center, or early learning center

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: Mar TIME: PAGE:

Mar 29, 2022 6:18 PM 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE A

ACTION

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB3 HB81	Bishop, S. Emerson	W&M-FAV COM-FAV
HB130	Beaullieu	THPW-FAV
HB157	Bourriaque	W&M-FAV
HB160	Landry	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB166	Miller, G.	CL&P-WO/ AMD
HB184	Miller, G.	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB234	Schlegel	THPW-W/ AMD
HB240	Emerson	COM-W/ AMD
HB272	Jefferson	CL&P-FAV
HB276	Bishop, S.	W&M-W/ AMD
HB287	Willard	W&M-FAV
HB289	Bagley	COM-W/ AMD
HB301	Edmonds	THPW-FAV
HB350	Hilferty	W&M-FAV
HB395	Willard	W&M-FAV, TO CL&P
HB403	Jefferson	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB426	McKnight	COM-FAV
HB485	Marcelle	W&M-W/ AMD
HB512	Zeringue	THPW-W/ AMD
HB549	Boyd	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB599	Beaullieu	CL&P-WO/ AMD
HB644	Green	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB658	Stagni	THPW-W/ AMD
HB670	Butler	COM-W/ AMD
HB681	Schexnayder	W&M-W/ AMD, TO CL&P

	REPORTED BY COMMITTE MONDAY, APRIL 4, 2022	TIME: 6:18 PM
HB704	Newell	THPW-FAV
HB710	Stefanski	THPW-W/ AMD
HB714	Freiberg	COM-W/ AMD
HB769	Wright	THPW-W/AMD, W/REC ACRJ
HB830	Davis	COM-FAV
HB848	Bryant	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB864	Davis	COM-W/ AMD

HB867

Moore

THPW-W/ AMD